
 
 
 
 
 

Human Resources Contacts for Competitions 
 

Updated : Feb 27, 2024 
 

NAME CLIENT DEPARTMENT PHONE E-MAIL 

Vanessa Assis Education and Early 
Childhood 
Development 

444-4909 Vanessa.assis@gnb.ca 

Natalie Spencer Post-Secondary 
Education, Training and 

Labour 

453-8231 Natalie.spencer@gnb.ca 

Jill Dickinson Opportunities NB 259-4789 Jill.dickinson@onbcanada.ca 

Oneida MacKay-

Aldridge 
Josée Morin 

Ashlyn Hebert 
 

Service New Brunswick 

 
 

 

259-7105 

476-7128 
566-0719 

 

Oneida.MacKay-

Aldridge@gnb.ca  
Josée.Morin@gnb.ca  

Ashlyn.Hebert2@gnb.ca 
 

Tracy Cormier 

Nick Meating 

Justice & Public Safety 

and Office of the 
Attorney General 

444-5717 

453-5635 

Tracy.cormier@gnb.ca 

Nick.meating@gnb.ca 

Katie Hill Legislative Assembly 453-2506 Katie.Hill@gnb.ca  

Allison Michaud Health 453-4331 Allison.Michaud@gnb.ca 

Amelia Hartnett Tourism, Heritage and 

Culture 

453-8481 amelia.hartnett@gnb.ca  

Nathalie 

Chiasson-Rail 

Transportation and 

Infrastructure  

444-2125 Nathalie.Chiasson-

Rail@gnb.ca   

Louise Coulombe 
Janik Cippola-

Sylvain 

Social Development 444-6715  louise.coulombe@gnb.ca  
janik.cippola-sylvain@gnb.ca  
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Madison Poirier 
(acting) 

Environment & Local 
Government  

444-2632 madison.poirier@gnb.ca 

Brenda 

Nicholson  

Agriculture, 

Aquaculture and 
Fisheries / Natural 

Resources and Energy 
Development  

453-6608 Brenda.M.Nicholson@gnb.ca  

Erin Jewett Aboriginal Affairs  

Finance & Treasury 
Board 

Economic and Social 
Inclusion Corporation 
Executive Council 

Office 
Intergovernmental 

Affairs 
Labour and 
Employment Board 

Lieutenant's Governor's 
Office 

NB Police Commission 
Office of the Premier 
NB Women Council 

Premier’s Council on 
Disabilities 

Regional Development 
Corporation 
Women’s Equality 

Branch 

457-3592 Erin.jewett@gnb.ca 
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